
No.T6-1/2025/PHQ
Police Headquarters,
Thiruvananthapuram

phq.pol@kerala.gov.in
04712721547

Dated.16-07-2025

 

S SREEJITH IPS
Additional Director General of Police 
For Director General of Police-cum-

State Police Chief

DGO No. 1744/2025/PHQ

Sub : General HC / SCPO Test 2025 - Result published - Reg.
Ref : 1. G.O. (Ms) No. 252/Home dated: 17.06.1963. 

2. G.O. (Ms) No. 313/2012/Home dated: 12.12.2012. 
3. G.O. (Ms) No.136/2021/Home dated: 30.07.2021. 
4. G.O. (Ms) No.202/2021/Home dated: 17.11.2021.

01. In pursuance of references cited, the result of the General HC / SCPO Test for
the year 2025, which was held through ‘online platform’ is published herewith.

02. The police personnel listed in Annexure - A (Part I, Paper I), Annexure - B
(Part I, Paper II) and Annexure - C (Part II Drill Test) are hereby declared to
have passed the General HC / SCPO T est - 2025.

03. The result has been uploaded in the official website of Kerala Police and all the
Unit heads are requested to download the result and take appropriate necessary
action in this regard.

04. Complaints / objections, if any, in this regard, can be filed through proper
channel on or before 31.08.2025.

To : All Officers in 'List D' for necessary action.
Copy To : 1. The Director, V & ACB. 
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2. Supdt. of Police, Cyber Operations for publishing the result in
'Police Website'. 
3. All Unit Heads for information. 
4. All Officers in PHQ through CAs. 
5. Duty Officer, PHQ / DGO Register/ D Space.
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Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
1 RENEESH S 820079
2 SHAJEER N 821130
3 RAVISANKAR D N 885253
4 SREEJI S G 812534
5 ASWATHY R S 811538
6 SREEJITH S A 824471
7 ARUN S 888143
8 ARAVIND R S 887102
9 NUJUMUDEEN N 820630

10 NAVANEETH MURALI 887851
11 LALU RAJ G 770041
12 VIJEESH V M 807913
13 VISHNU G S 851823
14 SREERAG K S 797022
15 LIJU R S 820132
16 ANEESH.S.S 634479
17 SUBRAMANYAN M 687819
18 ARUN P PAVANAN 808895
19 SREENATH V B 808994
20 SREEKUMAR S 266636
21 JAHANGEER R 684412
22 RAHUL J C 746084
23 SUMESH .S 887863
24 VIPIN PA 770954
25 MURUKENDRAN K S 109176
26 AKHIL B K 820454
27 SIVAKUMAR S 684097
28 HAREESH K S 809014
29 SUDHI JOSE V S 686097
30 SREERAG M J 851844
31 VISAKH V 683847
32 SHAFEEQUE.J.S 821395
33 ANEESH U S 887848
34 PRINCE B 827178
35 MONISH KUMAR M 826691
36 ARUN S 570402
37 SAJI S T 634550
38 ANOOP A 824899
39 KIRAN MOHAN M 821018
40 ARUN M 821622
41 SARATH K P 825004
42 RAJESH. V 826852
43 AJITH A 887872
44 AKHIL G 854200

ANNEXURE -A
PART – I PAPER -I

Thiruvananthapuram City



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
45 SREENATH V G 784631
46 ANOOP KRISHNAN G.R 888670
47 RETHIDAS S 901931
48 VARUN CHANDRAN S L 888871
49 VISAKH C S NAIR 888889
50 AJINRAJ R 888905
51 MUKESH MM PILLAI 902704
52 AANSY P S 763584
53 VISHNU M R 888703
54 JAYADEV G S 888865
55 SAJEESH J 900640
56 ARAVIND BABU VS 870746
57 SAJIN SHA J 888879
58 DILUSHYDAS Y S 888954
59 VISHNU NARAYAN V 900637
60 RAMESH R U 900580
61 AKHIL S KUMAR 888882
62 ASHIK S 798370
63 AKHIL DEV D L 900628
64 ANAS S 901580
65 MIDHUN ROY 888972
66 ALTHAF A 888894
67 SREEJITH S 888812
68 SHEMEER. S 854183
69 SAGAR CHANDRAN 888884
70 ANANDHU M S 900839
71 BIJU NAIR A B 901089
72 NITHIN KRISHNAN. K 851885
73 JODHU M J 903604
74 JITHIN RAJ V S 888712
75 JINTO J 888725
76 HAREESH KUMAR.H 888872
77 ANEESH KUMAR K P 851532
78 NIDHIN SS 888799
79 RAJESH KUMAR V J 888636
80 VISAKH V 888720
81 MAHESH M 888726
82 ANAND R S 888465
83 RAKESH KRISHNAN 888204
84 ATHUL VIJAYAN 888864
85 ANUROOP 620341
86 SUKHESH S S 888883
87 HARIKRISHNAN M 888507
88 NIDHIN.S 888868
89 AKSHAY B G 888687
90 SUMESH 482963
91 AL AMEEN J NIZAR 888707
92 SHAHASUDEEN S 851957
93 UVAIS N S 888845



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
94 SARATH.S 888914
95 ARAVIND.RV 888251
96 ATHUL B G 888586
97 NITHIN A 888811
98 BINESH B 888850
99 SREE VISAAKH 888880

100 VISHNU R 888682
101 SIVAKUMAR S 683784
102 ABHIJITH S SUKUMARAN 871899
103 SNEHALAL V S 888841
104 ERHAD UR 888475
105 KIRAN G 695904
106 PRANAV S U 888694
107 ARUN LAL S 888787
108 SHIHAS J 888630
109 SUMESH J 422567
110 RAHUL J 697684

111 VISAKH S R 796252
112 PRASANTH K 687962
113 AJITH. J.S 887873
114 SYAMLAL S R 887216
115 AJITH.A.T 887845
116 AKHIL V J 888320
117 ABHILASH MS 638810
118 BINESH V 795089
119 SUJITH.S 695934
120 ADARSH BABU 888546
121 ROSHIN.B.S 696750
122 SIDDHU MOHAN 888631
123 ANJANA.D 789352
124 SUJITH KUMAR S S 888508
125 SOORAJ.J.R 824123
126 ARUN.V.S 821982
127 MAHI.R 888734
128 RAKESH.S 888940
129 SOLIMOL S L 789343
130 PRASANTH P R 888603
131 ABHILASH C 825027
132 AKHIL KUMAR.M.C 821671
133 ANEESH.A 797239
134 AKHIL JS 827572
135 PADMARAJAN P 888763
136 SARAN M S NAIR 888464
137 MUHAMMED SAJIN H 888625
138 PRADEEP M B 688163
139 ANOOP.T 797415
140 ABHIJITH KRISHNAN R S 888437
141 MANEESH T MOHAN 826785

Thiruvananthapuram Rural



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
142 RAJESH R V 888551
143 ARUN PRAKASH.P.R 696791
144 ANU BABU 824931
145 JUBAIR. A.J 888596
146 DANI S BABU 888574
147 THOUFEEK S 888556
148 VARUN RAM TL 888491
149 PRABIL P NAIR 851851
150 SUBIN RAJ S 888531
151 MURALI KRISHNAN V 571314
152 KIRAN K S 888467
153 VYSAKH V 824270
154 ANKIT.T. J 888471
155 LIJIN VALSE D V 761577
156 ARUN A 888390
157 LIDIN UDAY 885015
158 RAGESH R A 694211
159 ARUN 886886
160 ANANDA     RAJAN I T 903587
161 BINOJ 888337
162 VISHNU. SK 822363
163 VISHNU M S 888483
164 RAMJEED A RAZA 888699
165 SANTHOSH K 746138
166 VISHNU M 824672
167 SREEJITH S S 809102
168 NITHIN M S 888599
169 ANAND VISHNU 888635
170 JIJO JOHN J 902973
171 VISHNU N S 888550
172 ANEESH S 822267
173 BHARATH R 822237
174 KARTHY 797333
175 MANURAJ R S 888594
176 ANAND G G 888535
177 AZEEM A 888538
178 ABHIJITH A 888623

179 PREJEESH MON 687105
180 JOHN V 687640
181 LISSOLIAN P 742953
182 SUNILAL 795587
183 AJEESH PUSHPACHANDRAN 743120
184 OMANAKUTTAN PILLAI C 685651
185 SAJ T 590259
186 ARUN P S 796019
187 SOORAJ R 638781
188 RAJEEV RAJ.R 686858
189 SURESH K 630925

Kollam City



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
190 SAJITH S 757169
191 SUBASH B 487150
192 SREEJITH KUMAR C G 589807
193 ANEESH.R 821878
194 KISHORMON K 686840
195 SHYAM S S 685889
196 ARUN KS 631027
197 GOPAKUMAR 743142
198 RAFEEKH.B 686640
199 PRASANTH C 685023
200 RAJEEV K 640751
201 GOPAKUMAR G S 686883
202 RAJEEV S 639554
203 PRINCE CHACKO 686946
204 RENJITH R 795403
205 SREERAJ T 851546
206 ABBAS R 121769
207 VINOD KUMAR V 266939
208 DEEPAN C 620048
209 ULLAS S 851903
210 SANGEETH O 796324
211 SHAJI THOMAS 147321
212 VINEETHA V 728417
213 UNNIRAJA B 266924
214 ABHILASH A.S 426084
215 BINU B 121783
216 RAJESH R 638847
217 AJITH KUMAR C.V 121747
218 SATHEESHAN S 365572
219 SUBHA U 728425
220 AJEESH S 425475
221 SANTHOSH KUMAR G 266935
222 ARUN B 822343
223 MUHAMMAD NOWFAL N 795427
224 SABU Y 191301
225 RENJITH S G 822081
226 SURESH R 110996
227 DAVID P 121806
228 RAJESH N 697544
229 ARUNKUMR S 696154
230 SREERAJ D 776496
231 JIJINKUMAR K 823742
232 DEEPA X 737993
233 SHASNA BEEGOM SR 789484
234 DINESH RAJ D 807909

235 ANANDU ASOK 796557
236 LIJIN 886377
237 ANEES 886583

Kollam Rural



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
238 FAIZAL 886508
239 VINAYAN V 757397
240 ROBIN 756999
241 ANAD P 491105
242 ANSHAD S 756995
243 CHINDU 630819
244 ARUN V R 885875
245 ARUN 885734
246 ABHIJITH 743154
247 ARUN R 757430
248 SUNI N 743298
249 ANOOP S V 885897
250 SABU S 821593
251 SUNIL 589993
252 BIBIN BABU 795421
253 SUJITH 590236
254 JIJO ALEX 795455
255 KIRAN K 886405
256 ANEESH K V 590212
257 ARUN G S 886592
258 JESNO KUNJACHAN 886462
259 AKHIL V K 822352
260 ACHU S PILLAI 795895
261 MELVIN 796045
262 SWATHY SADAN 885966
263 HARIGOVIND A 796084
264 JAYARAJ J 697671
265 MANU R KRISHNAN 886945
266 ANANADU KRISNAN A 795886
267 SREELEKSHMI.B 788464
268 SANDEEP C.PILLAI 589985
269 KRISHNADAS K 687107
270 ANEESH S 686055
271 VAISAKH 851816
272 BINU C 686845
273 ARUN V RAJ 795526
274 AKHIL KRISHNAN A G 886262
275 MANSOOR 886461
276 BINOJ.S 795313
277 ARUN KRISHNAN 638824
278 RAHUL R 821598
279 JAYESH J 886584
280 RAMKUMAR 885434
281 SREEKUTTAN. A 885259
282 JAYARAJ J K 822216
283 RAHUL P G 685445
284 MIDHUNDAS M 820087
285 MANU C 687300
286 VYSAKH K 822230



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
287 BINU JOY 491048

288 SANDEEP. M.S 886241
289 THAJUDEEN. H 425347
290 NISHANTH. V 686110
291 IRSHAD 885945
292 MUHAMMED RASHAD K I 901429
293 SARATH KUMAR. A.R 886162
294 ANANTHU. G 901042
295 SHIBU. S 822587
296 PRATHEEP. S 822049
297 JAYESH. K 822460
298 ANOOP. G 886261
299 AKHIL AS 901014
300 SANTHOSH KUMAR. T 686841
301 VISHNU K RAJENDHRAN 886568
302 SREERAJ. S 794269
303 SREERAG R 885915
304 RAGESH KUMAR 901198
305 SYAM S PANICKER 869878
306 RAKESH. M.R 631426
307 SUNILKUMAR T.S 822051
308 AVINASH VINAYAKAN 756723
309 ANEESH. M.G 822903
310 RESMI S 908043
311 AGHIL V 757620
312 SUDEV NAIR R 901234
313 NAHAS. H 796092
314 VINEETH A.M 886561
315 ANOOP VIJAYAN 756951
316 SREEJITH. R 885943
317 VISHNU B 795221
318 VIMAL V.P 794990
319 ANJELO MN 795663
320 HARIKRISHNNAN. C.K 885931

321 VIJITH V 886474
322 KARTHIKA 811695
323 RESNA RAMACHANDRAN 811549
324 ANANDAMOORTHY V S 885999
325 ANU ANAND 811280
326 LALU ALEX L 487149
327 NANDU T A 884825
328 PREJITH S 782844
329 NISHAD E 589745
330 ZAKEER M S 349646
331 SABU THOMAS 189432
332 ARUN KRISHNA 823970
333 NANDULAL P H 885899

Pathanamthitta

Alappuzha



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
334 PRATHIBHA S 812591
335 MUNEER P 348972
336 LIJIMON P V 425213
337 ABHIJITH 885970
338 MANILAL D 306619
339 SURYA S 811855
340 ANJANA T A 811539
341 SABEER K 822128
342 SUNIL KUMAR P R 112669
343 RAJESWARI J 811658
344 PETER P S 821899
345 SEBASTIAN JOSE 118735
346 NISHAD A 348487
347 SHAMJI K S 167463

348 PRADEEP M 7477
349 VISHAL P V 8387
350 AKHILESH A 7696
351 SABIN BABU AB 8316
352 SANEESH K 7256
353 RATHEESHKUMAR C R 8082
354 SHANILKUMAR K 7885
355 RENJITH VIJAYAN 7722
356 CHIKKU T RAJU 8103
357 VIJAYARAJ.R 7307
358 NISHAD B 7629
359 VENUGOPAL M.K 5985
360 HARIKRISHNAN S 8302
361 ANJUMOL C S CPO 8677
362 SINOJ P R 8221
363 SAJI GEORGE K 5990
364 HAREESHKUMAR VN 7897
365 ANOP N S 8075
366 MANOJKUMAR V 7125
367 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR V S K 5984
368 ASHNA WILSON CPO 8674
369 SARIMOL P S CPO 8706

370 RAMEES C KARIM 794276
371 BINU V 773541
372 SIJO T ANTONY 794345
373 ANISHKUMAR T S 481688
374 JIJISH PAULOSE 620254
375 NOWFAL KA 793867
376 ALBIN TOM 794192
377 DENNEES MATHEW 481977
378 SREELAKSHMI T S 811831
379 PAREETH M 266116
380 ABHILASH K C 620139

Kottayam

Idukki



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
381 PRAMOD S 820379
382 SHANAVAS SULIAMAN 822772
383 RAJMOHAN T.R 504854
384 SAHEER HUSSAIN C S 503645
385 BIBIN MATHEW MAMOOTIL 822737
386 MARIYA SEBASTIAN 845325
387 ROBINSON MATHEW 822940

388 SIBIN U BALAN 795768
389 KRISHNAKUMAR P L 109944
390 RAJESH  K R 264923
391 KAVITHA V P 762352
392 SIJI MOL K L 762358
393 SURESH M A 642827
394 MANEESH K M 650945
395 SUNIL V A 109561
396 ABIL T ANIRUDHAN 627526
397 SAJI  B 187886
398 LATHIKAN  N 265066
399 SAJI AE 112281
400 JAFFAR C A 146887
401 PREMAN C G 109393
402 RIYAS K H 687404
403 KRISHNAPRASAD S 687414
404 HAREESH KUMAR M S 771669
405 SHAJAHAN V H 212127
406 RAJESH KUMAR TS 528975
407 SURESH. A.S 532500
408 RENJITH RAJ RJ 649585
409 RAJESH  M S 109845
410 FRANCIS JOSEPH 189139
411 LIBINKUMAR L B 493501
412 NIYAS C M 886890
413 PRIYA CHANDRAN 812492
414 SHARY U 812302
415 SARATH C K 795657
416 NAYANA K H 811698
417 ASHOK KUMAR K K 827207
418 VIVEK K P 771690
419 SARI PS 812305
420 HARIKRISHNAN T G 795719
421 RENJITH BABU B 771961
422 SARIKUTTY S 811211
423 ANSIYA  S 811677
424 MANAS K 824651
425 PRASANTH G 795856
426 SABIN K SATHYAN 771499
427 ANOOP T H 839329
428 ANEESH K R 771577

Ernakulam City



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
429 SAJITH V S 827109
430 ARUN N V 823589
431 ATHUL M C 824404
432 ASHOK KUMAR M 827190
433 SREEJITH K M 110251

434 AKBER SHAH M M 773374
435 ABY N A 771748
436 REJEESH R 264899
437 AJMAL S VILAKKATH 795808
438 AKASH V B 824305
439 ABU JIHADH M A 795900
440 BINIL V S 795381
441 MUHAMMED SALIH C.S 824281
442 GASNI K A 769489
443 BINU A BABU 640278
444 ELDO C P 824523
445 ROOPESH K K 640855
446 BINU A P 146788
447 NIDHIN P O 824313
448 SHOBITH O U 713263
449 SAJUMON P P 114185
450 VIJAYALAKSHMI V M 771136
451 SWATHY.M.S 812470
452 AMAL CHANDRAN 795820
453 AYYAPPAVINOD M V 700188
454 SANEESH K GOPI 827621
455 JAYAKUMAR.M K 265085
456 SHAHANA SALIM 771286
457 MANOJ  N P 189153
458 SARI K.V 789427

459 VIPIN V 886056
460 VINAYAK P M 887353
461 PRASAD P R 692976
462 TOMY Y 700826
463 REKHA MOL VR 914368
464 SILPA D ARAKKAL 914464
465 MAHESH M 807111
466 MUHAMMAD SHAFI S 820109
467 LISHIL A N 267647
468 SREERAJ 821085
469 JITHU. J.U 678401
470 YADHINDAS 794846
471 VIJU.W 613169
472 VIMAL RAJ J V 751720
473 SHAJIKUMAR.S 752934
474 SAJITH M 355827
475 SWAROOP S 851681

Ernakulam Rural

Thrissur City



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
476 NEETHU V J 926238
477 ANUSHA V NAIR 908303
478 ARUN KUMAR P 868754
479 CHRISTY FRANCIS.T 908096
480 PRAVEEN NB 672154
481 JITHUMOHAN 870382
482 SANULAL M 868735
483 SUBIN SUDHI 678379
484 PRASANTH V 868741
485 NIKHIL P S 868771
486 HARIKUMAR.S. 820119
487 MANOJ P C 363948
488 SUKANYA K.V. 914392
489 RAHUL J R 868766
490 ANOOP.S.J. 821290
491 ANURAJ VR 822172
492 AKHIL 820846
493 RAHULKRISHNAN 806712
494 ATHUL T 820148
495 BIYONA ISSAC 844665
496 ARUN.T 794024
497 PURANDHARAN .R 610722

498 AKHIL P A 887428
499 RESHMA RAVI K 914497

500 ANWARSADAT. K.P 167579
501 AJEESH. A 806250
502 SANDEEP K 795025
503 AJEESH. A 806305
504 ANSAL MUJEER. A 691198
505 SANJU 806259
506 JOMESH 806990
507 NISHADH N 806503
508 AJEESH. C 806502
509 LINESH M 806485
510 PRASAD. M 807005
511 JISHNU N 851701
512 HARSHAN 806750
513 SIJULAL V 806647
514 SAJEESH KUMARAN 822610
515 JAGADEESH 851544
516 VINIL KUMAR C 806298
517 JISHNU J 805983
518 UDAYAN   K 806816
519 JIJO 806225
520 SUJITH C 822617
521 RINSON R 794542
522 SHINOJ. M 806715

Thrissur Rural

Palakkad



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
523 MAHESH.M 822626
524 HARIKRISHNAN 806944
525 MOHAMMED NISAR 822599
526 JUNAITH.M 806652
527 RAJESH.R 822632
528 PRASANTH.KN 822141
529 JINESH SS 851629
530 AJAYKUMAR C 839901
531 PRASANTH.KK 822191
532 RAJEEV K 851958
533 SANJAY B 822375
534 DEEPAK.M.P 820354
535 ABUTHAHIR 821037
536 MIDHUN RAJ R 825671
537 DILEEP VASU 820126
538 VIPIN V 868777
539 SUNILKUMAR 822194
540 SHANAVAS C H 822637
541 JISHNU R 822084
542 SHAHIM.S 820035
543 BIJU.S 822645
544 SUDHEESH.P 820107
545 UNNIKRISHNAN K 851666
546 ASHARDEEN.A 851929
547 RAJEESH R 851568
548 SURESH 825654
549 SHYJU V 822170
550 SULFIKAR S 822627
551 JISHNU K 851947
552 BINNY 820345
553 AJITH S 868738
554 VIJEESH V 822192
555 PRADEESH. S 822605
556 BIJU.B 822636
557 SREEJITH.R 822185
558 RANJITH T K 820303
559 VINEETH. V 822184
560 SHAN P 851529
561 SHYJU.R 822155
562 MUKESH. C 822608
563 PRASANTH 820513
564 RAKESH. PR 820189
565 RANJITH.R 822195
566 PRADEEP. A 820688

567 PRANAV G R 886254
568 ABDUL ANSAR K 808018
569 ANEESH DAMODAR TP 886376
570 FAISAL.K 824503

Malappuram



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
571 BERNARD D 824159
572 SHAHIR A P 823302
573 NIDHESH P V 824743
574 RIYAS BABU 171096
575 SREENU. S.S 404757
576 RAJESH P 822661
577 PRASANTH P K 823165
578 FRANCIS V S 697475
579 RAJESH MP 823161
580 SAIJU 691240
581 VIVEK M P 887716
582 ABDUL NAZAR.P.V 795713
583 SREEKANTH M 886525
584 RAJESH KR 794208
585 MOHAMMED NIYAS C 887013
586 HARIS PV 824854
587 SAJEEV 112756
588 BAIJU G 824884
589 MAHESH MOHAN S 608255
590 RATHEESH C 824848
591 RANJITH.K 828679
592 MUHAMMED HIRFAD M P 805945
593 DENNIS KUMAR J 838553
594 VIJAYANANDU.V 823155
595 HARIPRASAD.P 827755
596 DHINU.A.K 826789
597 JITHESH.N 826935
598 ILLIYAS.V 827203
599 AMEER.C 696529
600 AKHILESH. K 823405
601 ABDUL GAFOOR. P P 824973
602 SREEKANTH.S 715225
603 SANJITH.G 832354
604 JIJODAS C. S 796411
605 SABEESH KUMAR V 746227
606 SATHEESH K R 827209
607 MUKESH.M 696548
608 VIPIN TV 822825
609 SHABIN 886035
610 RANJITH T S 824032
611 ARUN K 886867
612 SAJIL C 827175
613 LENIN.A 807949
614 VIJISHA P V 811624
615 ANILKUMAR 824055
616 ANUROOP MOHAN 851509
617 SANDRA  S 844750
618 UBAIDULLA.N 821923
619 GEETHA R 812002



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
620 SHIHABUDHEEN EK 824946
621 SHALU K S 822718
622 SAKEER 824975
623 MUHAMMED SHAJAHAN  P 823253
624 PRAJEESH 838372
625 SHAMSEER. K 823933
626 SREELATHA K 811595
627 MUKESH C M 746162
628 SOORYAJITH.A 886087
629 SHAFI. P 824004
630 RIYAS. MP 824016
631 SAJANA C 812506
632 AHAMMAD KABEER PC 849587
633 JAYAKRISHNAN K 807825
634 DEEPAK PV 885809
635 ARUN.P 827619
636 FAVAS P 824457
637 ABHIJITH TJ 885515

638 JISHA VK 765348
639 BINIL RAJ.KP 697486
640 SAJITH P 422471
641 ATHIRA 908306
642 ABDUL AZEEZ K P 187933
643 NIKHIL RAM T 696251
644 RAMESH.P.R 422883
645 RANJISH 697557
646 SHIBIN C K 839103
647 JITHU 511863
648 NIZAR RC 746105
649 SABILESH.KP 694627
650 SHAMSUDHEEN.A.K 265239
651 BABU .P.M 147593

652 RAJU KN 169088
653 RAFEEQ KT 111830
654 SUKANYA K S 812070
655 SHILPA KK 790426
656 MUHAMMAD SIDHIQ 757945

657 SUBHIN V 806668
658 MAHFOOL. A 823527
659 PRANAV P V 806673
660 JINTO SCARIYA 826016
661 RASHID VK 825230
662 UBAIDULLA K 825104
663 LALKRISHNAN A 806564
664 RINU PAUL 806732
665 FAISAL V 826079

Wayanad

Kozhikkode City

Kozhikkode Rural



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
666 SHAIJU 326757
667 VINEETH TS 825575
668 REJITH J 825660
669 JIJIN JO J P 825068
670 SHAHABAS K 825196
671 NIDHEESH TJ 823714
672 RAEES MP 825065
673 RAJESH A 823633
674 PRAVEEN A P 823333
675 SURESHKUMAR MJ 826026
676 LIJO MON 887430
677 RASHID.P.C 885075
678 ATHUL RAJ K M 887944
679 MUJEEB RAHMAN.K 887896
680 MUHAMMED SHANIF 885211
681 ASLAM SHALOOF 887913
682 ARUN PV 839770
683 RAJESH  R N 887131
684 JISHNU RAJU 839674
685 AADITHYA S RAJ 848427
686 SAJITH A S 825652
687 ISSHAQUE M 824894
688 SREEJITH P M 887403
689 JITHIN T J 887313
690 SHAN B 886912
691 JISHNU  O S 885088
692 RAJATH VS 806841
693 RAHUL R V 887959
694 ANSAR P 887976
695 AJITH.A.B 887420
696 JIJESH KURIAN 887097
697 SHAHSHAD 806778
698 SUJITH M S 887923
699 RAJEEVAN  P G 795764
700 MARSHAL K P 837179
701 VARUN S S 885242
702 ARJUN K V 887061
703 BIJIN RAJ B S 822901
704 VINU V 823418
705 VIPIN M S 885186
706 AFSAL K 886913
707 RANJITH K H 823262
708 SARATH S 823613
709 VIPUL M 826038
710 SIJU  C 839638
711 VYSAKH PH 887612
712 SUJINLAL P S 887285
713 AZEEZ K A 689217
714 RENJITH N K 885271



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
715 SARATH N S 887481
716 ARUNJIITH PV 823063
717 ARUNKUMAR KS 839663
718 BIJU PN 423409
719 RAJESH PR 839794
720 RAJU C R 702652
721 STEEPHEN THOMAS.M 839014

722 SOORAJ KUMAR P 887915
723 JISHNU US 887625
724 JOHNSON TP 887140
725 ASWIN ALAKKANDI 887963
726 SHAJITH P V 825882
727 SATHEESH C K 826939
728 ADARSH PV 885029
729 SUFAID  K P 838296
730 SARATH KUMAR KV 887099
731 NIGITHA E V 844689
732 SANOOP NARAYANAN 837166
733 PRAJIN MP 885183
734 SHILPA 789145
735 DILJITH K 837685
736 DHANESH T 887316
737 SWAROOP PK 887925
738 SOUMYA.C 844910
739 VINOD V 837109
740 AJESH K 887574
741 ATHUL P NARAYANAN 837197
742 RAJEEVAN P 119992
743 AMAL M 887949

744 SONIYA C 886664
745 SREEHARI K 900760
746 APARNA .M.S 886676
747 DILEEP KUMAR K 901103
748 KRIPESH P 900772
749 NIKHIL KOLANGARA 901122
750 SHISHUPALAN C 901622
751 SREEPA T K 886923
752 VIJIN GOPAL 886817
753 MUKESH P 901632
754 HAREESH T 901552
755 DEEPESH KUMAR K 902025
756 UNNIKRISHNAN E V 900948
757 SUNIL K C 900759
758 ARUN M 901639
759 SHYJU K 825229
760 SAJESH N K 900863
761 SAJITH V 900926

Kannur City

Kasargod



Sl.No Candidate Name Pen Number
762 SREEHARI V 900915
763 UMESH V V 901149
764 SUBHASH .PV 761567
765 PRADEEP BR 796542
766 AJESH ABRAHAM 143958
767 ABHILASH V 900936
768 RANJITH KUMAR V V 900725
769 VISHNU PRASAD 901625
770 VIJITH N 900728
771 JITHIN T K 900754
772 ARUN A 901658
773 TOMS PHILIPOSE 900909
774 DIPIN T V 825406
775 PRASHOBH V V 900912
776 NAVANEETH K 901135
777 SHAILESH M 807262
778 ANOOPKUMAR.P 783062
779 AKHIL V H 806036



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
1 SIVAPRASAD V G 888602
2 ANIL KUMAR M 797368
3 KIRAN MOHAN M 821018
4 AJITH A 887872
5 LIJU R S 820132
6 VYSHAK 794316
7 ARUN S 570402
8 ARUN S 888143
9 REMYA R J 812193

10 AKHIL SURESH 821276
11 NAVANEETH MURALI 887851
12 VIJEESH V M 807913
13 JIJI D S 187451
14 ARUN M 821622
15 VISHNU G S 851823
16 ANEESH.S.S 634479
17 VISHNU V R 803259
18 ARAVIND R S 887102
19 JUSTIN J 744888
20 VISAKH V 683847
21 SREEKANTH RV 684500
22 ARUN RAJ R L 770487
23 SUMESH .S 887863
24 SHAJEER N 821130
25 SAJI S T 634550
26 ASWATHY R S 811538
27 SIVAKUMAR S 684097
28 LALU RAJ G 770041
29 HAREESH K S 809014
30 ANOOP A 824899
31 RAVISANKAR D N 885253
32 SARATH K P 825004
33 ANEESH U S 887848
34 NUJUMUDEEN N 820630
35 RAJESH. V 826852
36 SREERAG K S 797022
37 VIPIN PA 770954
38 SREEJI S G 812534
39 PRINCE B 827178
40 ANOOP BJ 695000
41 AKHIL G 854200
42 AMAL RAJ R P 809130
43 DILUSHYDAS Y S 888954
44 VARUN CHANDRAN S L 888871

ANNEXURE – B
PART – I PAPER – II

Thiruvananthapuram City



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
45 ASHIK S 798370
46 ARAVIND BABU VS 870746
47 SAGAR CHANDRAN 888884
48 SAJIN SHA J 888879
49 MIDHUN ROY 888972
50 AKHIL S KUMAR 888882
51 ANOOP KRISHNAN G.R 888670
52 RAKESH KRISHNAN 888204
53 VISHNU M R 888703
54 JAYADEV G S 888865
55 VISAKH C S NAIR 888889
56 SNEHALAL V S 888841
57 AJINRAJ R 888905
58 RAMESH R U 900580
59 VISHNU NARAYAN V 900637
60 MUKESH MM PILLAI 902704
61 ABHIJITH S SUKUMARAN 871899
62 ALTHAF A 888894
63 ARAVIND.RV 888251
64 ERHAD UR 888475
65 RETHIDAS S 901931
66 AANSY P S 763584
67 SHEMEER. S 854183
68 ANANDHU M S 900839
69 SAJEESH J 900640
70 AKHIL DEV D L 900628
71 BIJU NAIR A B 901089
72 SHABIN A 888837
73 ANAS S 901580
74 NIDHIN SS 888799
75 VISAKH V 888720
76 SIVAKUMAR S 683784
77 RAHUL J 697684
78 AKSHAY B G 888687
79 SREEJITH S 888812
80 SUMESH J 422567
81 JINTO J 888725
82 MAHESH M 888726
83 SUKHESH S S 888883
84 ATHUL VIJAYAN 888864
85 KIRAN G 695904
86 ANAND R S 888465
87 NIDHIN.S 888868
88 HARIKRISHNAN M 888507
89 NITHIN KRISHNAN. K 851885
90 AL AMEEN J NIZAR 888707
91 RAJESH KUMAR V J 888636
92 HAREESH KUMAR.H 888872
93 ATHUL B G 888586



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
94 PARTHASARATHY 888847
95 MAHESH K S 888855
96 JODHU M J 903604
97 SARATH.S 888914
98 SHAHASUDEEN S 851957
99 PRANAV S U 888694

100 VISHNU R 888682
101 SUJITH S 888715
102 UVAIS N S 888845
103 ARUN LAL S 888787
104 ANUROOP 620341
105 MUHAMMED SHAN S 903611
106 SHIHAS J 888630
107 JITHIN RAJ V S 888712
108 ANEESH KUMAR K P 851532
109 NITHIN A 888811
110 BINESH B 888850
111 SUMESH 482963
112 SREE VISAAKH 888880

113 ADARSH BABU 888546
114 SIDDHU MOHAN 888631
115 SUJITH KUMAR S S 888508
116 SOORAJ.J.R 824123
117 SYAMLAL S R 887216
118 AKHIL V J 888320
119 SARAN M S NAIR 888464
120 PRASANTH K 687962
121 VISHNU 888642
122 ABHILASH MS 638810
123 AJITH. J.S 887873
124 AJITH.A.T 887845
125 ABHIJITH KRISHNAN R S 888437
126 AKHIL KUMAR.M.C 821671
127 ANJANA.D 789352
128 VISAKH S R 796252
129 ARUN.V.S 821982
130 ANEESH.A 797239
131 PADMARAJAN P 888763
132 AJITH MOHAN.M 819882
133 RAKESH.S 888940
134 ANOOP.T 797415
135 ABHILASH C 825027
136 BINESH V 795089
137 VISHNU.S.N 809293
138 PRASANTH P R 888603
139 VINOD V R 688016
140 SOLIMOL S L 789343
141 MUHAMMED SAJIN H 888625

Thiruvananthapuram Rural



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
142 MAHI.R 888734
143 ARUN PRAKASH.P.R 696791
144 RAGESH R A 694211
145 RAJESH R V 888551
146 DANI S BABU 888574
147 MURALI KRISHNAN V 571314
148 JUBAIR. A.J 888596
149 ANAND VISHNU 888635
150 BINOJ 888337
151 VISHNU M S 888483
152 SANTHOSH K 746138
153 THOUFEEK S 888556
154 LIDIN UDAY 885015
155 VYSAKH V 824270
156 VARUN RAM TL 888491
157 VISHNU N S 888550
158 ANKIT.T. J 888471
159 LIJIN VALSE D V 761577
160 SUBIN RAJ S 888531
161 KIRAN K S 888467
162 VISHNU. SK 822363
163 PRADEEP K P 851841
164 ANU BABU 824931
165 PRABIL P NAIR 851851
166 ANAND G G 888535
167 ARUN A 888390
168 ABHIJITH A 888623
169 ANEESH S 822267
170 VISHNU M 824672
171 BHARATH R 822237
172 NITHIN M S 888599
173 MANURAJ R S 888594
174 ARUN 886886
175 ANANDA     RAJAN I T 903587
176 SREEJITH S S 809102
177 VISHNU S U 851562
178 JIJO JOHN J 902973
179 KARTHY 797333
180 RAMJEED A RAZA 888699
181 AZEEM A 888538
182 NAKUL G NAIR 888620

183 ARUN KS 631027
184 RINU R 788597
185 GOPAKUMAR 743142
186 RENJITH B 686680
187 SHYAM S S 685889
188 SUBASH B 487150
189 RAFEEKH.B 686640

Kollam City



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
190 MANU Y 705313
191 KISHORMON K 686840
192 SUNILAL 795587
193 OMANAKUTTAN PILLAI C 685651
194 GOPAKUMAR G S 686883
195 SOORAJ 638345
196 AJEESH PUSHPACHANDRAN 743120
197 RAJEEV S 639554
198 LISSOLIAN P 742953
199 ARUN P S 796019
200 PRASANTH C 685023
201 SURESH K 630925
202 SREEJU 425651
203 ANEESH.R 821878
204 PRINCE CHACKO 686946
205 SAJITH S 757169
206 AJEESH S 425475
207 VINEETHA V 728417
208 ABHILASH A.S 426084
209 BINU B 121783
210 RAJESH R 638847
211 RENJITH S G 822081
212 SHAJI THOMAS 147321
213 UNNIRAJA B 266924
214 VINOD KUMAR V 266939
215 SATHEESHAN S 365572
216 SABU Y 191301
217 ARUN B 822343
218 SURESH R 110996
219 SANGEETH O 796324
220 DEEPAN C 620048
221 MUHAMMAD NOWFAL N 795427
222 AJITH KUMAR C.V 121747
223 RENJITH R 795403
224 ULLAS S 851903
225 ARUNKUMR S 696154
226 SUBHA U 728425
227 SANTHOSH KUMAR G 266935
228 SREERAJ T 851546
229 ABBAS R 121769
230 SREERAJ D 776496
231 DAVID P 121806
232 DEEPA X 737993
233 SHASNA BEEGOM SR 789484
234 DINESH RAJ D 807909
235 RAJESH N 697544

236 SIJU M 743147
237 VINAYAN V 757397

Kollam Rural



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
238 JIJO ALEX 795455
239 BIBIN BABU 795421
240 ROBIN 756999
241 SABU S 821593
242 ANSHAD S 756995
243 ARUN R 757430
244 ANANDU ASOK 796557
245 LIJIN 886377
246 SUNI N 743298
247 ANOOP S V 885897
248 ARUN V R 885875
249 ARUN 885734
250 ANEES 886583
251 ABHIJITH 743154
252 FAIZAL 886508
253 KIRAN K 886405
254 SUJITH 590236
255 ARUN G S 886592
256 BINOJ.S 795313
257 JESNO KUNJACHAN 886462
258 ACHU S PILLAI 795895
259 SANDEEP C.PILLAI 589985
260 MANU C 687300
261 JAYARAJ J K 822216
262 SWATHY SADAN 885966
263 RAHUL P G 685445
264 SREELEKSHMI.B 788464
265 AKHIL V K 822352
266 MANU R KRISHNAN 886945
267 AKHIL KRISHNAN A G 886262
268 ARUN V RAJ 795526
269 HARIGOVIND A 796084
270 MELVIN 796045
271 VAISAKH 851816
272 MANSOOR 886461
273 ANANADU KRISNAN A 795886
274 KRISHNADAS K 687107
275 ANEESH S 686055
276 ARUN KRISHNAN 638824
277 JAYESH J 886584
278 JAYARAJ J 697671
279 RAMKUMAR 885434
280 RAHUL R 821598
281 MIDHUNDAS M 820087
282 BINIL MOHAN 630943
283 BINU C 686845
284 SREEKUTTAN. A 885259
285 VYSAKH K 822230
286 BINU JOY 491048



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN

287 SHIBU. S 822587
288 SANDEEP. M.S 886241
289 ANOOP. G 886261
290 IRSHAD 885945
291 MUHAMMED RASHAD K I 901429
292 SARATH KUMAR. A.R 886162
293 THAJUDEEN. H 425347
294 BINU. R 425892
295 ANANTHU. G 901042
296 JAYESH. K 822460
297 PRATHEEP. S 822049
298 RAGESH KUMAR 901198
299 SANTHOSH KUMAR. T 686841
300 NAHAS. H 796092
301 ANEESH. M.G 822903
302 AKHIL AS 901014
303 RESMI S 908043
304 SUNILKUMAR T.S 822051
305 SUDEV NAIR R 901234
306 VINEETH A.M 886561
307 AGHIL V 757620
308 ANJELO MN 795663
309 ANOOP VIJAYAN 756951
310 SREERAG R 885915
311 VISHNU B 795221
312 SYAM S PANICKER 869878
313 VISHNU K RAJENDHRAN 886568
314 VIMAL V.P 794990
315 AVINASH VINAYAKAN 756723
316 SREEJITH. R 885943
317 HARIKRISHNNAN. C.K 885931
318 SREERAJ. S 794269

319 PRATHIBHA S 812591
320 SAJEESH S 686795
321 ABHIJITH 885970
322 VIJITH V 886474
323 RESNA RAMACHANDRAN 811549
324 NISHAD A 348487
325 NANDU T A 884825
326 ANANDAMOORTHY V S 885999
327 NANDULAL P H 885899
328 RAJESWARI J 811658
329 SURYA S 811855
330 LALU ALEX L 487149
331 MANOJ K P 171141
332 MUNEER P 348972
333 ANJANA T A 811539

Pathanamthitta

Alappuzha



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
334 SUNIL KUMAR P R 112669
335 ANU ANAND 811280
336 KARTHIKA 811695
337 ZAKEER M S 349646

338 SAIFUDEEN N.S 619910
339 HAREESHKUMAR VN 633556
340 NISHAD B 483001
341 PRADEEP M 348298
342 ANJUMOL C S 844943
343 MANOJKUMAR V 346836
344 SANTHOSH M N 348866
345 RENJITH VIJAYAN 626148
346 RATHEESHKUMAR C R 694798
347 SANEESH K 348913
348 SABIN BABU AB 763050
349 VISHAL P V 773592
350 VIJAYARAJ.R 349658
351 ASHNA WILSON 845021
352 HARIKRISHNAN S 481939
353 SAJI GEORGE 950251
354 SREEJITH P K 769633
355 SHANILKUMAR K 633478
356 AKHILESH A 620275
357 ANOP N S 694777
358 CHIKKU T RAJU 694975
359 SINOJ P R 421331
360 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR V S 187327
361 VENUGOPAL M.K 187381
362 SARIMOL P S 886922
363 SANTHOSH O N 265321

364 RAMEES C KARIM 794276
365 SIJO T ANTONY 794345
366 PAREETH M 266116
367 RAJMOHAN T.R 504854
368 SREELAKSHMI T S 811831
369 ABHILASH K C 620139
370 BINU V 773541
371 ROBINSON MATHEW 822940
372 SHANAVAS SULIAMAN 822772
373 RINCE FRANCIS 777234
374 ALBIN TOM 794192
375 ANSAR ALIYAR 636694
376 REMEES P S 794046
377 MARIYA SEBASTIAN 845325
378 ANISHKUMAR T S 481688
379 NAJEEB T K 559803
380 BIBIN MATHEW MAMOOTIL 822737

Kottayam

Idukki



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
381 DENNEES MATHEW 481977
382 ABU TAHIR Y 822971
383 JIJISH PAULOSE 620254
384 PRADEEP KUMAR 637495
385 SUBHASH K T 694999
386 NAJEEB A S 694801

387 ABIL T ANIRUDHAN 627526
388 SIJI MOL K L 762358
389 KAVITHA V P 762352
390 FRANCIS JOSEPH 189139
391 KRISHNAPRASAD S 687414
392 RAJESH  M S 109845
393 RAJESH  K R 264923
394 MANEESH K M 650945
395 SUNILKUMAR 427070
396 JOBY JOSEPH 109389
397 VIJAYAN T K 264925
398 LATHIKAN  N 265066
399 MUHAMMED ANOOP KHAN  T K 687368
400 SHAJAHAN V H 212127
401 SUNIL V A 109561
402 RAJESH KUMAR TS 528975
403 REJI  P T 189455
404 SAJI AE 112281
405 NIYAS C M 886890
406 VIVEK K P 771690
407 ATHUL M C 824404
408 PRASANTH G 795856
409 PRIYA CHANDRAN 812492
410 SABIN K SATHYAN 771499
411 HARIKRISHNAN T G 795719
412 ASHOK KUMAR M 827190
413 ASHOK KUMAR K K 827207
414 SHARY U 812302
415 NAYANA K H 811698
416 ANOOP T H 839329
417 RENJITH BABU B 771961
418 MANAS K 824651
419 ANSIYA  S 811677
420 SAJITH V S 827109
421 ARUN N V 823589
422 SARI PS 812305
423 SREEJITH K M 110251
424 SARIKUTTY S 811211

425 SUMESH M S 640235
426 ELDO C P 824523
427 REJEESH R 264899

Ernakulam Rural

Ernakulam City



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
428 PREJITH K M 640328
429 BINU A BABU 640278
430 BINU A P 146788
431 NIDHIN P O 824313
432 GASNI K A 769489
433 MUHAMMED SALIH C.S 824281
434 AJMAL S VILAKKATH 795808
435 SALEESH P S 647644
436 ANOOP P S 689223
437 BINIL V S 795381
438 AKASH V B 824305
439 ABU JIHADH M A 795900
440 RIJO CHERIAN 795531
441 SHOBITH O U 713263
442 SAJUMON P P 114185
443 SARI K.V 789427
444 JAYAKUMAR.M K 265085
445 AMAL CHANDRAN 795820
446 AYYAPPAVINOD M V 700188
447 VIJAYALAKSHMI V M 771136
448 SWATHY.M.S 812470
449 JOMON JOSEPH 640277
450 SHAHANA SALIM 771286
451 ANANDALASHMI SABU 795622
452 SHEFEEQ M H 382958
453 JISSMON AJ 650917
454 JAYANDAN K P 264921
455 SANEESH K GOPI 827621
456 ARUN P RAJENDRAN 827217
457 BIJEESH  P K 687539
458 JAYAN PK 702750

459 LISHIL A N 267647
460 KANNAN.PV 793859
461 JIBIN M.J 327718
462 ASHAMS.S 794444
463 SILPA D ARAKKAL 914464
464 YADHINDAS 794846
465 MUHAMMAD SHAFI S 820109
466 REKHA MOL VR 914368
467 PRAMOD.YT 820269
468 SHAJIKUMAR.S 752934
469 SREERAJ 821085
470 VIJU.W 613169
471 SATHEESH BABU 887296
472 SANTHOSH V P 355721
473 BENISH M V 703669
474 SHEHINSHA A 887522
475 TOMY Y 700826

Thrissur City



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
476 KIRAN.KS 886668
477 ABHILASH JOHNS J.L 755610
478 MANOJ P C 363948
479 ANUSHA V NAIR 908303
480 SAJITH M 355827
481 PRAVEEN NB 672154
482 SWAROOP S 851681
483 RAHUL J R 868766
484 NEETHU V J 926238
485 JITHUMOHAN 870382
486 CHRISTY FRANCIS.T 908096
487 SUKANYA K.V. 914392
488 SUBIN SUDHI 678379
489 NIKHIL P S 868771
490 ANURAJ VR 822172
491 PRASANTH V 868741
492 RAHULKRISHNAN 806712
493 ARUN.T 794024
494 ARUN KUMAR P 868754
495 SANULAL M 868735
496 ALEX P A 821883
497 HARIKUMAR.S. 820119
498 PURANDHARAN .R 610722
499 ANOOP.S.J. 821290
500 ATHUL T 820148
501 AKHIL 820846
502 BIYONA ISSAC 844665

503 BILAHARI K S 821840
504 AKHIL P A 887428
505 RESHMA RAVI K 914497
506 JOSEPH O F 355577

507 JITHIN KM 806401
508 ANWARSADAT. K.P 167579
509 HARSHAN 806750
510 SAJITH G 806527
511 SUJITH C 822617
512 SANJU 806259
513 MAHESH.M 822626
514 JOMESH 806990
515 SAJEESH KUMARAN 822610
516 JIJO 806225
517 NISHADH N 806503
518 KARTHIKEYAN.V.R 702727
519 AJEESH. C 806502
520 RINSON R 794542
521 SHINOJ. M 806715
522 RAMU K 851655

Thrissur Rural

Palakkad



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
523 ANUPRASAD 806655
524 ANSAL MUJEER. A 691198
525 LINESH M 806485
526 SIJULAL V 806647
527 UDAYAN   K 806816
528 RATHEESH R 806482
529 MOHAMMED NISAR 822599
530 SUJESH MS 851952
531 PRASANTH.KK 822191
532 VIPIN V 868777
533 ABUTHAHIR 821037
534 SHAHIM.S 820035
535 JISHNU K 851947
536 RAJEEV K 851958
537 SANJAY B 822375
538 DEEPAK.M.P 820354
539 PRASANTH.KN 822141
540 ASHARDEEN.A 851929
541 SREEJITH.R 822185
542 SURESH 825654
543 RANJITH T K 820303
544 SHANAVAS C H 822637
545 AJAYKUMAR C 839901
546 SUDHEESH.P 820107
547 RANJITH.R 822195
548 VINEETH. V 822184
549 MIDHUN RAJ R 825671
550 DILEEP VASU 820126
551 SHAN P 851529
552 RAJEESH R 851568
553 SUNILKUMAR 822194
554 VIJEESH V 822192
555 RAJESH.R 822632
556 SHYJU V 822170
557 AJITH S 868738
558 UNNIKRISHNAN K 851666
559 SHYJU.R 822155
560 JINESH SS 851629
561 SANJAY S 795645
562 SULFIKAR S 822627
563 BIJU.B 822636
564 PRADEEP. A 820688
565 MUKESH. C 822608
566 PRASANTH 820513
567 PRADEESH. S 822605
568 JISHNU R 822084
569 JUNAITH.M 806652
570 BIJU.S 822645
571 RAKESH. PR 820189



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
572 BINNY 820345

573 SAIJU 691240
574 ABDUL ANSAR K 808018
575 SHAHIR A P 823302
576 SUDHEESH 617208
577 PRANAV G R 886254
578 RAJESH MP 823161
579 ANEESH DAMODAR TP 886376
580 RIYAS BABU 171096
581 ANIL KUMAR 691032
582 ABDUL NAZAR.P.V 795713
583 RAJESH P 822661
584 RAJESH KR 794208
585 PRASANTH P K 823165
586 FAISAL.K 824503
587 VIJAYANANDU.V 823155
588 VIVEK M P 887716
589 MUHAMMED HIRFAD M P 805945
590 NIDHESH P V 824743
591 SREEKANTH M 886525
592 RATHEESH C 824848
593 HARIS PV 824854
594 DENNIS KUMAR J 838553
595 BAIJU G 824884
596 BERNARD D 824159
597 MOHAMMED NIYAS C 887013
598 AMAREESH E 887184
599 ASHIQUE KP 886268
600 DANISH UMAIR 796124
601 AMEER.C 696529
602 SOORYAJITH.A 886087
603 JIJODAS C. S 796411
604 SREEKANTH.S 715225
605 ARUN K 886867
606 ANUROOP MOHAN 851509
607 VIJISHA P V 811624
608 GEETHA R 812002
609 ABHIJITH TJ 885515
610 MUKESH.M 696548
611 SHALU K S 822718
612 LENIN.A 807949
613 ABDUL GAFOOR. P P 824973
614 SAKEER 824975
615 LITHIN.A.P 828670
616 ILLIYAS.V 827203
617 SABEESH KUMAR V 746227
618 SAJANA C 812506
619 RANJITH T S 824032

Malappuram



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
620 SREELATHA K 811595
621 ELDHO.K.RAJU 826926
622 SANJITH.G 832354
623 SHABIN 886035
624 RIYAS. MP 824016
625 SANDRA  S 844750
626 MUKESH C M 746162
627 MUHAMMED SHAJAHAN  P 823253
628 AHAMMAD KABEER PC 849587
629 SHAFI. P 824004
630 SATHEESH K R 827209
631 PRAJEESH 838372
632 ANILKUMAR 824055
633 VIPIN TV 822825
634 SHIHABUDHEEN EK 824946
635 UBAIDULLA.N 821923
636 FAVAS P 824457
637 ARUN.P 827619
638 SAJIL C 827175
639 ARUN  V 824275
640 SHAMSEER. K 823933

641 BABU .P.M 147593
642 JITHU 511863
643 TINTU SHAJ 617216
644 SAJITH P 422471
645 ABDUL AZEEZ K P 187933
646 DIVYA P 845322
647 RANJISH 697557
648 ATHIRA 908306
649 SHIBIN C K 839103
650 NIZAR RC 746105
651 VIGNESH P 851643

652 RAFEEQ KT 111830
653 NISHA.C.K 765362
654 SUKANYA K S 812070
655 MUHAMMAD SIDHIQ 757945
656 SHILPA KK 790426

657 SREEJITH PV 823318
658 JOBINS M D 825070
659 NOUFAL P 824222
660 JERIN K JHONY 825062
661 SREEJITH P M 887403
662 SHAN B 886912
663 SAJITH A S 825652
664 ISSHAQUE M 824894

Wayanad

Kozhikkode City

Kozhikkode Rural



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
665 ASLAM SHALOOF 887913
666 VINU V 823418
667 BIJIN RAJ B S 822901
668 SARATH S 823613
669 ARUNJIITH PV 823063
670 JISHNU  O S 885088
671 BIJU PN 423409
672 ATHUL RAJ K M 887944
673 VARUN S S 885242
674 RAHUL R V 887959
675 MARSHAL K P 837179
676 MUJEEB RAHMAN.K 887896
677 JITHIN T J 887313
678 JISHNU RAJU 839674
679 VYSAKH PH 887612
680 AADITHYA S RAJ 848427
681 STEEPHEN THOMAS.M 839014
682 ARUN PV 839770
683 SUJITH M S 887923
684 SUJINLAL P S 887285
685 RAJATH VS 806841
686 JIJESH KURIAN 887097
687 AZEEZ K A 689217
688 ANSAR P 887976
689 DINIL LAL.M.S 823072
690 RANJITH K H 823262
691 ARJUN K V 887061
692 AJITH.A.B 887420
693 MUHAMMED SHANIF 885211
694 RAJEEVAN  P G 795764
695 VIPUL M 826038
696 RAJESH  R N 887131
697 NIDHIN RAJ B G 826029
698 RASHID.P.C 885075
699 LIJO MON 887430
700 BIBIN BABU 870817
701 RENJITH N K 885271
702 VIPIN M S 885186
703 SHAHSHAD 806778
704 SARATH N S 887481
705 SMITHIN PR 825754
706 RAJESH PR 839794
707 SIJU  C 839638
708 SURENDRAN M 839732
709 AFSAL K 886913
710 RAJESH MR 839710
711 ARUNKUMAR KS 839663
712 KUNJIRAMAN V 839633
713 JUSTIN A V 715192



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
714 BINU V 839686
715 VIJESH T 839741
716 ANOOP R 839685
717 RAJU C R 702652

718 PRAJIN MP 885183
719 NIGITHA E V 844689
720 JOHNSON TP 887140
721 SHIBIN GOPI 887940
722 ADARSH PV 885029
723 SOORAJ KUMAR P 887915
724 SUFAID  K P 838296
725 JISHNU US 887625
726 DILJITH K 837685
727 ASWIN KUMAR PV 887155
728 RAJEEVAN P 119992
729 SOUMYA.C 844910
730 SWAROOP PK 887925
731 ASWIN ALAKKANDI 887963
732 AMAL M 887949
733 SANOOP NARAYANAN 837166
734 ARJUN SS 887535
735 SARATH KUMAR KV 887099
736 SHILPA 789145
737 JITHIN NATANCHERY 887964
738 ATHUL P NARAYANAN 837197
739 DHANESH T 887316
740 SANOOP KUMAR.V.M 715200
741 AJESH K 887574
742 AKHIL SAJEEV. 696538
743 SHAMIL V K 887488
744 VINOD V 837109
745 ABHIJITH C 854415
746 AJITH VK 887586
747 NIDHIN V 886743
748 ATHUL T 887434
749 SUNESH KK 830345
750 SHIBU  P 823535

751 DILEEP KUMAR K 901103
752 AJESH ABRAHAM 143958
753 DEEPESH KUMAR K 902025
754 NIKHIL KOLANGARA 901122
755 SHYJU K 825229
756 UNNIKRISHNAN E V 900948
757 ABHILASH V 900936
758 VIJIN GOPAL 886817
759 SREEHARI K 900760
760 SONIYA C 886664

Kannur City

Kasargod



Sl.No Candidate Name PEN
761 SHISHUPALAN C 901622
762 SREEPA T K 886923
763 MUKESH P 901632
764 KRIPESH P 900772
765 APARNA .M.S 886676
766 SAJITH V 900926
767 SUNIL K C 900759
768 RANJITH KUMAR V V 900725
769 PRADEEP BR 796542
770 SAJESH N K 900863
771 HAREESH T 901552
772 NAVANEETH K 901135
773 ARUN A 901658
774 TOMS PHILIPOSE 900909
775 VIJITH N 900728
776 ARUN M 901639
777 JITHIN T K 900754
778 SREEHARI V 900915
779 SUBHASH .PV 761567
780 UMESH V V 901149
781 AKHIL V H 806036
782 VISHNU PRASAD 901625
783 PRASHOBH V V 900912



Sl No Name PEN
1 ARUN S 570402
2 SAJI S T 634550
3 ARUN M NAIR 631188
4 ANEESH SS 634479
5 SIVAJI S B 820709
6 VINOB V 796496
7 SAKTHINADHAN M 808876
8 BINOY R 809045
9 HAREESH K S 809014
10 ARCHANA U S 811492
11 ANAND A S 886132
12 ARAVIND R S 887102
13 RAJESH S 887134
14 SREERAG K S 797022
15 SAJITHKUMAR S 887652
16 THANSEER A 886543
17 SARATHLAL S S 887849
18 ACHU R S 888947
19 ABHIRAJ S 887880
20 ARUN S 888143
21 AJEEB NAZEER 888175
22 VAISHAKH A 888188
23 ANANTHU S 888164
24 NANDU C 888202
25 RAKESH KRISHNAN 888204
26 SHAMEER A 888929
27 JISHNU GOPAL V 888235
28 ARAVIND R V 888251
29 ERHAD U R 888475
30 ANAND R S 888465
31 NAVEEN ASHOK 888517
32 SUMESH J 422567
33 VISHNU S L 888228
34 AKSHAY B G 888687
35 SUJITH S 888715
36 BINESH B 888850
37 SAJINSHA J 888879
38 SAJEESH J 900640
39 VAISAKH J P 794492
40 ANAS S 901580
41 ARUN KRISHNAN R 888185
42 ABIN S 901495
43 ADARSH B P 902779

44 PRAVEENDAS  C.G 364195
45 ABHILASH MS 638810
46 RAGESH R A 694211
47 SOLIMOL S L 789343
48 ANJANA.D 789352
49 Karthy 797333
50 AJITH MOHAN.M 819882
51 ABHILASH C 825027

ANNEXURE  - C 
PART -II

DRILL TEST
Thiruvananthapuram City

Thiruvananthapuram Rural



Sl No Name PEN
52 ARUN 886886
53 REJIN.V.RAJ 887211
54 SYAMLAL S R 887216
55 AJITH.A.T 887845
56 AJITH. J.S 887873
57 SOORAJ R S 888307
58 Binoj 888337
59 RAKESH.S 888940
60 AKHIL V J 888320
61 ARUN A 888390
62 ABHIJITH KRISHNAN R S 888437
63 MIDHUN RAJ R 888575
64 AKHIL C S 888451
65 VARUN RAM TL 888491
66 RAJESH R V 888551
67 AZEEM A 888538
68 KIRAN K S 888467
69 SUJITH KUMAR S S 888508
70 SIDDHU MOHAN 888631
71 VISHNU 888642
72 ANAND G G 888535
73 ADARSH BABU 888546
74 THOUFEEK S 888556
75 NITHIN M S 888599
76 PRASANTH P R 888603
77 NAKUL G NAIR 888620
78 GOKUL RAJ 888609
79 MUHAMMED SAJIN H 888625
80 ABHIJITH A 888623
81 RAKESH. S.L 888621
82 VISHNU S U 851562
83 PRADEEP K P 851841

84 ARUN P S 796019
85 MANU PRASAD 756933
86 SAJU B 110431
87 SAJEER T 742948
88 SREERAJ D 776496
89 JIJINKUMAR K 823742
90 DEEPA X 737993
91 SHAJIMON R 645411
92 RAJESH N 697544
93 ASWIN SASIDHARAN 851502
94 SAJITH S 868784
95 DEEPAN C 620048

96 SABU S 821593
97 LIJIN 886377
98 ANEES 886583
99 KIRAN K 886405
100 ARUN 885734
101 MANU R KRISHNAN 886945
102 SWATHY SADAN 885966
103 BINU C 686845
104 ARUN K P 796316
105 JIJO V 762771

Pathanamthitta

Kollam City

Kollam Rural



Sl No Name PEN
106 DHANYA.M.S 844751
107 ARUN KUMAR.K 743008
108 JAYESH.K 822460
109 SARATH KUMAR.A.R 886162
110 ANANTHU.G 901042
111 SUDEEP S KUMAR 886245
112 SANDEEP.M.S 886241
113 ANOOP.G 886261
114 PRATHEEP.S 822049
115 SHIBU.S 822587
116 SREEJITH.R 885943
117 HARI KRISHNAN.C.K 885931
118 VIJEESH KUMAR V.J 885948
119 SANOJ ABRAHAM 757621
120 SYAM S PANICKER 869878
121 ABHILASH.T 756741
122 AZHAR . P.A 886573
123 ANOOP VIJAYAN 756951
124 VISHNU K RAJENDRAN 886568
125 VINEETH A.M 886561
126 AGHIL V 757620
127 VISHNU B 795221
128 RESMI S 908043
129 AVINASH VINAYAKAN 756723
130 SREERAG R 885915

131 ABHIJITH 885970
132 NANDULAL P H 885899
133 LALU ALEX L 487149
134 NANDU T A 884825
135 RAHUL V R 886326
136 RAJESWARI J 811658
137 KARTHIKA 811695

138 PREMLAL S B 822039
139 VIJIN JOSE 822689
140 SARIMOL P S 886922
141 JINU G NATH 688653

142 MAHESH M 503620
143 JIJISH PAULOSE 620254
144 BIBIN MATHEW MAMOOTIL 822737
145 DENNEES MATHEW 481977
146 HARISHKUMAR 688424
147 NAJEEB T K 559803

148 JOJO K JOSEPH 189357
149 ANVAR SADATH 264991
150 LATHIKAN  N 265066
151 JAYAGANESH  S 265039
152 KRISHNAPRASAD S 687414
153 SHYAM  M 772022
154 SHABNA B  KAMAL 771183
155 PRASANTH G 795856
156 ANSIYA  S 811677
157 ATHUL M C 824404

Alappuzha

Kottayam

Idukki

Kochi City



Sl No Name PEN

158 TOM PAUL 655602
159 VISAL SASIDHARAN 721242
160 SWATHY.M.S 812470
161 MUHAMMED SALIH C.S 824281

162 ANURAG 691536
163 SREERAJ 821085
164 MANU V S 822336
165 RINU M V 821837
166 AKHIL 820846
167 SHEHINSHA A 887522
168 SUMISHA S 908118
169 NIREESHA DENNY 908112
170 SILPA D ARAKKAL 914464
171 REKHA MOL VR 914368

172 RAGIN M R 822530
173 AKHIL P A 887428
174 RESHMA RAVI K 914497

175 ANEES.L 424699
176 BOSS R 110237
177 ANWARSADAT. K.P 167579
178 KANAKALATHA C 767900
179 BINNY 820345

180 SAJITH P 422471
181 SHILPA K K 790426
182 SUBITHA T 737893

183 ANOOP 617224
184 SAIJU 691240
185 SAJEEV M 695231
186 ANIJAMOL A A 765216
187 JIJODAS C. S 796411
188 LENIN.A 807949
189 VIJISHA P V 811624
190 GEETHA R 812002
191 PRASANTH P K 823165
192 SHAHIR A P 823302
193 VIPIN  V 822677
194 DEEPAK PV 885809
195 PRASETHA.P C 811665
196 NIKHIL U P 886288
197 YAFIS K 886304
198 VIKAS P K 886752
199 SAMEEH K 887406
200 SHIBIL EK 887269

201 Biju PN 423409
202 Vinoy VK 421701
203 Abdul Manaf NK 794827
204 Rajeevan PG 795764
205 Shahshad 806778

Malappuram

Wayanad

Ernakulam Rural

Thrissur City

Thrissur Rural

Palakkad

Kozhikkode City & Rural



Sl No Name PEN
206 Marshal KP 837179
207 Navaneeth NA 822520
208 Dinil Lal MS 823072
209 Ranjith KH 823262
210 Surendran M 839732
211 Rajesh MR 839710
212 Sujinlal PS 887285
213 Aslam Shaloof 887913
214 Mujeeb Rahman K 887896
215 Jijesh Kurian 887097
216 Nikhil PK 886684
217 Vysakh E 887960
218 Shan B 886912
219 Bibin Babu 870817
220 Prasanth CP 887089
221 Arjun KV 887061
222 Midhun NK 886894
223 Rinshad 886862
224 Rajesh RN 887131

225 SHILPA 789145
226 VINEESH VELANDY 826078
227 SINOJ V V 836878
228 VINOD V 837109
229 SARATH KUMAR K V 887099

230 AJESH ABRAHAM 143958
231 SARATH K 806676
232 PRADEEP BR 796542
233 HARIPRASAD E 886791
234 VIJIN GOPAL 886817
235 SAJESH N K 900863
236 NAVANEETH K 901135
237 RANJITH KUMAR V V 900725
238 JITHIN T K 900754
239 KRIPESH P 900772
240 UNNIKRISHNAN E V 900948
241 ARUN M 901639
242 DILEEP KUMAR K 901103
243 NIKHIL KOLANGARA 901122
244 SAJITH V 900926
245 ABHILASH V 900936
246 PRASHOBH V V 900912
247 VISHNU PRASAD 901625
248 MANOJ B 636109
249 SREEPA T K 886923
250 APARNA M S 886676

Kannur City

Kasargod
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